

DEVONPORT CITY COUNCIL

ABN: 47 611 446 016 PO Box 604 Devonport TAS 7310 Telephone 03 6424 0511

Email council@devonport.tas.gov.au Web www.devonport.tas.gov.au

Mersey Vale Memorial Garden Guidelines

The Mersey Vale Memorial Garden is a shared facility for many families and friends, and as such, the following guidelines will be enforced:

- Flowers, ornaments and other general keepsakes may be left onsite for 14 days following interment or memorial plaque placement and following Christmas Day, Mother's Day and Father's Day.
- Families are asked to collect items prior to the conclusion of the 14 day period. Perishable items will be disposed of at this time.
- Non-perishable items will be removed and stored at the Cemetery Office for a further 14 days where they can be collected. Items will be disposed of following this period.
- No item to be affixed to the columns other than the designated plaque for each location. Such items will be removed from the column immediately.

Plaque enquiries for the Memorial Garden can be made at the Mersey Vale Memorial Park Office from Tuesday to Thursday during office hours, between 9:00am and 11:00am.

All enquiries outside office hours can be made to Devonport City Council on 6424 0511.









DEVONPORT CITY COUNCIL

ABN: 47 611 446 016 PO Box 604 Devonport TAS 7310 Telephone 03 6424 0511

Email council@devonport.tas.gov.au Web www.devonport.tas.gov.au

Mersey Vale Memorial Garden Guidelines

Plaque selection for the garden is to be:

Ash Placement Memorial Columns

178mm x 178mm Cast Bronze Plaque Either Phoenix Brown or Arrow Brown in Colour Flat front and back

Memorial Only Columns

100mm x 100mm Cast Bronze
Plaque
Either Phoenix Brown or Arrow
Brown in Colour
Flat front and back

A photo, which is optional, must have milling so it is recessed into the plaque.



Example only



Example only





